



February 22, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Attention: Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon P.O. Box 1088 Salem, Oregon 97308-108

Re: UE 416 – In the Matter of Portland General Electric, Request for a General Rate Revision.

Attention Filing Center:

Attached for filing in the above-captioned docket is Portland General Electric Company's Signatory Page to Modified General Protective Order No. 23-039 for Jordan Schoonover, Katherine McDowell, Jocelyn Pease, Alisha Till, and Suzanne Prinsen.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Thank you,

Suzanne Prinsen Legal Assistant

Sugarne Prinser

Attachment

CONSENT TO BE BOUND

UE 416

I. Consent to be Bound:

| This modified gen | eral protective order | governs the use | of Protected | Information i | in these |
|-------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|--------------|---------------|----------|
| proceedings. | | | | | |

| Portland General E | lectric (PGE) (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the |
|------------------------|---|
| modified general prot | ective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings |
| that is not adequately | represented by other parties to the proceedings. |
| | |
| Signature: | Gordan R Schoonover |
| <i>8</i> | |
| Printed Name: | Jordan Schoonover |
| | |
| Date: | 2/22/23 |
| | |
| II. Persons Qual | ified under Deregraph 12. |
| ii. Fersons Quai | ified under Paragraph 12: |
| PGE | (Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified |
| under paragraph 12. | |

| PRINTED NAME | DATE |
|--------------------|---------|
| Jordan Schoonover | 2/22/23 |
| Katherine McDowell | 2/22/23 |
| Jocelyn Pease | 2/22/23 |
| Alisha Till | 2/22/23 |
| Suzanne Prinsen | 2/22/23 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |